(d) SFMS message must be sent to the Employer’s bank whose details are 
mentioned in Bidding documents 

Being a works contract, EMD AND TENDER FEE EXEMPTION to MSE 
Vendors is not applicable for the subject work. 

16.  Tender Fee & EMD EMD Amount (₹)1,00,000 /- (Rupees One Lakh Only) 
Tender Fee Amount  (₹)1125/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred and 
Twenty five Only)  

17.  Price Basis Firm Price Basis 
18.  Order Placement On Single Agency.  
19.  Purchase Preference NTPC shall allow purchase preference, as indicated in the Annexure-II to 

BDS (Section-III).The bidders may apprise themselves of the relevant